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Total landings of sea and shellfish in Carinda during the month of ipri1 anioun ed to 27,42,900 
lb., a decrease of 11,901,100 lb., or 30.2 p.c., from the Mhrch figure of 39,384,000 lb. hxcept for 
Sardines, all varieties in the Atlantic provinces registered increases, whereas British Coltinbia reports 
a decrease of 30.2 p.c. from the larch catch. 

Ctisulativo figures for the first four months of 1947 showed an increase of 12,130,100 lb. over 
the same period of 1946. However, landed values for the first four months of 1947 show a decrease of 
4904,373, or 13.8 p.c., from the figure for the same period in 1946. 

LJNDfl'GS, BY PROVINcES. - Landings in the sea-fishing provinces in April wares P.E.I., 15,100 lb.; N.S., 
15,970,600 rb.; N.E., 5,674,100 lb.; Lue., 242,500 1b. B.C., 5,580,600 lb. CLxnulative totels for the 
tour months, in pounds, with the 1946 figures in parentheses, weres P.F.I., 626,200 (l,)62,100); N.S.; 
26,938,900 (66,867,200); N.E., 20,265,000 (14,642,100); Qua., 453,700 (773,400); B.C., 124,593,400 
(77,402,300). Canada 172,877,200 (160,747,100). 

LANUED VALUES, BY PVINES. - Values to fishermen in April were: P.E.I., $228; N.E., $1,292,501; N.E., 
$96,997; Qua., 1176; B.C., $407,598, or a total for the sea-fishing provinces of $1,79,099. Cs.nulative 
totals for the fbur months, with the values for the same four months of 1946 in parentheses, were 
P.E.I., $66,573 ($69,675); N.S., 32,793,786 ($4,676,710); N.E., $657,981 (4499,678); Que., 326,251 
($26,715); B.C., $2,114,972 ($1,287,972 ($1,287,068). Canada, $5,659,563 ($6,563,936). 

INLAND FISHERIES 

Table 11 shows the revised landings, landed values and intended disposition of catch for the 
Alberta winter fishing season. No ccomercial fishing was reported from New Brunswick or Manitoba. 

PRICES 

Table 6 shows the index nisabers of fishery products at the wholesale level In comparison with 
other important indices. Table 7 gives prices to fishermen at selected ports and Tables 8 and 9 show 
wholesale and retail prices of fishery products at important centres of constiuption. 

SID CR5 

The apparent net "Out-of-Storage" movement in March was 3.1 million lb. as ccipared with a 
similar movtnent of 520,000 lb. during March, 1946. 

Prices 10 cents per Copy; $1 per year. 
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1. - (.antity of Sea Fish Landed 

('000 lb.) 

April, 	1947 7otala to Data 

F'i sh  
1935-39 

P.E.I. N.S. W.B. Que. B.C. - Total 1947_ 1946 Average 

- 8,508 133 - 140 8,781 14,285 42,760 22,474 Cod 	........................ 

- 2,712 1 - - 2,712 / 	4,733 12,764 11,972 {addock 	 ....... 

Other Groundfish , - 989 - - 893 1,682 3,714 7365 4,176 

- 127 - - - 127 / 	180 335 2,832 

Other Flatfish ....... - 255 - - 397 652 1,410 3,489 1,306 

ierring 	................ 11 274 702 243 318 1,548 '107,467 66,219 44,258 

"Sardines ....... - - 3,377 - - 3,377 13,496 8,816 3,197 

laljbixt 	.................... 

Pi1cards 	. ............... - - - - - - - - 26 

- - - - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - - - 	- Swordfish 	.................. 

- - - - 1,105 1,105 / 3,730 1,111 / 4,436 

Sa).mon 	..................... - 1 - - 656 657 / 	1,193 460 ' 	935 

I4ackerel 	................... 

/ 
Other Estria1 Fish - 89 814 - 359 1,262 5,389 5,373 8,716 

Other Pelagic Fish ......... 

Lobsters 	....... - 2,103 - - - 2,103 / 	4,284 4,249 2,192 

4 913 648 - 1,713 3,277 "12,996 7,714 6,829 Other Shellfish ............ 

TOTALS 	............. 15 15,971 5,674 243 5,581 27,483 172,877 160,655 113,348 
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2. - Valu. of Su Fish laiid.d 

(0 	t)  

April, 	1947 Tot&1i to Date 
Pi3h 

- 1936-39 
P.E.I. N.S. N.B. Qua. B.C. Total 1947 1946 £v.ra. 

Cod....................... -  219 4 - 6 230 436 1,624 337 

Haddook 	. .................... - 121 - - - 121 234 616 246 

Other Groundtjsh 14 - - 94 107 226 312 98 

24 - - - 24 33 54 215 

Oth.r F1aish ....... - 7 - - 14 21 47 115 29 

Herring 	....... ... ...... - 4 12 1 11 27 972 619 110 

Halibut 	......................- 

'Sardines' 	..... 

. 

- - 51 - - 51 190 145 50 

Pilohards 	.................. - - - - - - - - - 

oksre1 	................... - - - - - - - - - 

Swordfish 	..................  - - - - - - - 

Other }1sgio Fish ......... - - - - 78 78 528 60 11 

Salmon 	•••,•••• ......••••• - - 159 139 235 87 106 

Other Retuarial Fish ....... - 5 16 - 12 31 512 409 233 

Lobsters 	...........  - 865 - - - 865 1,930 ,026 428 

Other Sh.11fieh ............ - 36 14 - 54 104 518 594 172 

T0TAIAq ........... 	- 	1,293 1  97 1 	1 1  408 1  1,798 	5,660 	6,559 	2,014 
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30 - Intended Disposition of Catch in Perceptages of Landed 
Weight of Each Type of Fish 

otals to Date  

T6JAV
935-9  

" [19 	I 

---- - ith- 
Wesh o  round .ee.000000 805) 
Frozen, " 	 001 
Fresh, .t'tlleted 
Frozen, " 	 183 )  
Smoked, round 	 99 

U 	
9 fiU,eted 	13,7 

Salted, green 	•,, 51 
U 	dried 	27 

, boneless 	07 
Canned 	, , 	, 	•., 
Non-food uses 	148 

OTHER GHUUNDFISH FAG 
Fresh, dressed 000aao 

Frozen, 
Fresh, filleted 
Frozen, 
Smoked, dressed 

, lilleted 
Non--food uses 

	

HALIBUT 	ATh 
Fresh, round 
Frozen, " 

	

Canned 	• • I 

Non-'ood uses 

	

RALI91JT 	PAC 
Fresh, dressed 
Frozen, 
Fresh, filleted 
Frozen, " 

Non-.food USOS  

1935-9 
1947 1946 Av. 

89.9 100.0 
16.9 
7.0 )  
1.1 	- 	- 
0.3 	- 	- 
2.6 	- 	- 

9907 
- ) 99.7 100.0 

0.3 	0,3 	- 

= ) 	 - 100.0 

- 

c.Qr 	 PAC 
Fresh dressed 
Frozen, 
Fresh, filleted 
Frozen , 	fl 	0 0 
Snio ad, dressed 

II 	, fifleted 
Non-food uses 

48O 
27) 966 99.4 

12.3 
107) 34 06 

	

187 	 - 

	

2O 	 - 
5l 

HADDOCK 	ATh 
Fresh, round 
Frozen9 " 
Fresh, filleted 
Frozen, 
Smoked, round 

U 	, fiU.eted 
Salted, green 

U 	dried 
, boneless 

Canned 
Non-food uses 

OTHER GROUNDFISH ATL 
Fresh, round 
Frozen, " 
Fresh, fiUeted 
Frozen, 
Smoked, round oiaosa000 

If 	
, fi.11eted oot000 

Salted, green 
of 	

, aried 
it 	

, boneless 
Canned  
Non--food uses 

OTHER_FLATFIS1I 	ATh 
Fresh, round 
Frozen, t 

Frh, filleted 
Frozen, 	" 

Canned .,..,.,...,.... 
Non--food uses 

OTHER 	PLC 
Fresh, dressed S....., 

Frozen, 
Fresh, filleted 
Frozen, 	" 

Non-food uses 

HERRIWG 	 ATh 
Fresh, round ........ 
Frozen, I 	5.6 
Kijpered...,......... 	0.3 
Pickled., round ....... 	0.1 

It filleted .,., 	- 
Salted, smoked (bloaters 2.6 

(boneless - 
Canned 	. . . . . . . . . . 13.9 
Non-food uses ........ 141bi 



HERRING 	PAC 
8n,dressed 

Frozen, 
Smoked •...o...,...... 

Kippered 
Pickled .. , . . . ... 
Dry Salted . . . . . . . . . . 
Canned •. .. . ..... .. 
Non-food uses ........ 

SAIWINES 	ATh 
Fresh & salted ....... 
Canned . . . . . . . . . . . 
Non-food U885 

20.8 46.3 30.0 

	

78.9 	53.7 	70.0 

	

0.5 	- 	- 

O.PELAGIC FIiH ATL 
Fresh, round 
Frozen,  

Fresh, filleted 
Frozen, 	It 

Canned ..........•.,.. 
Non-food uses 

O.PELAGL. FISH PAC 
Fresh, dressed 
Frozen, 
(,an.ned 
Non-food uses ..,..... 

SALMON 	ATL 
Fresh, round 
Frozen, 
Canned . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Non-food uses 

10000 

_) 
4b.2 87.1 
54.5 12.9 100.0 

100:0)  100 • 0 100.0 

0.2)  
2.1 

0.2 
4.4 

44.1 
49.0 

	

0.1 
	

0.5 

	

1,1 
	

0.1 

	

27 .1 
	

0.4 
71.7 9900 
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3. - Intended Diapoøition of Cteh in Percentages of Landed 
Weight of E.ch Type of Fish - concluded. 

	

T Totals to Date---- 	 Li 

	

19-9 	 I 
1947 1 T 

1946 1ASvb, 	 94 

s to Date 
1935-9 

1946 Ave 

SALMON 	 PAC 
Fresh, dressed....... 99.5 993 
Frozen, 	II 	....... 0.5 
Fresb, filleted  
Frozen,  
Uild-Cured......,..... 	- 	0.7 
Smoked •.........•...•. 	- 	- 
Kippered .............. 	- 	- 
Canned ......,...•..... 	- 	- 
Non-foou uses ,........ 	- 	- 

0.E311JAtIAL FISH ATI4 
Fresh, round........., 1.9 
Frozen, 	•.........48.7 
Fresh, filleted ....... 

	1 Frozen, 	I 

Kippered ...•.......... 	- 
Pickled •....,......... 1802 
Salted ..,•.,.......... 	- 
Canned •...,......,..•. 	- 
Non-fooduses......... 1.2 

0.3TUARIkL FISH PAC 
Fresh, dressed..,,,.., 
Frozen, 	......•. 

JJOBSThRS 	ATh 
In Shell .,..,,........ J7.6 
Shucked or Meat ......, 0.8 
Canned . . . . . . • .... . . . . . 1.6 

OTH±R_SFLEILFLSU ATL 
In Shell ...,......... 83 
Shucked or Meat ....... 41.5 
Canned. . , . . . . . . . . • . . O.1 
Non-for1 ;ses ...... .. 0.1 

OThER SHELLFISH FAG I 
In Shell...... . . . . . , . . J .1.9.4 
Shucked or Meat ..,.,,I 16.6 
Canned . . . . ,.. . • . . . . . . . 1 63.8 

89.7 

0.7 

0.1 
2.7 

100.0 

98.2 
1.3 
0.5 

16.7 
27.1 
56.2 

37.2 
5 .15 

57.5 

99,4 

0.6 

67.5 

8.3 

100.0 

88.9 
2.4 
8.7 

• 5 

40.5 

40.0 
5.7 

64.5 
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4 	Imports of Fish Products 

- 	 Value 	- - 

Totals to Febar 	Tot istoFebruary - 
Kind and Country of Origin 	1965-39 	1935-3 

1947. . 194 	Average 	1947 	1946 	Averag 
OOO lb 000 lb0 1000 lb 

COD AND OTHER GROUNDFISH - 

Fresh and Frozen; 
Newfoundland ... 1,906 1,938 361 101,216 172,210 5,700 

Greensalted or Pickled; 
Newfoundland 16 142 100 1,069 9 0 910 1,816 

Dry-salted: 
Newfoundland 9 - 172 1,202 37 8,838 

HALIBUT 
Fresh and Frozen; 

Newfoundland 	. - 8 17 - 1,255 1,780 
Ua 	So 	A0 	oaDoocoas -  20 2 - 4,689 166 
Alaska - - - - - - 

HERRING 
Pickled; 

Newfoundland 448 470 529 32,647 30,895 14,014 
Uo 	So 	Ao 	00000coso 58 97 24 6,126 7,286 1 3 9 
UQ K0 14 - 63 2 .,424 - 

Netherlands 000030 - 127 - - 5,191 

SARDINES 
Canned: 

Norway 22 - 277 6,987 32,941 

OTHERPELAGIC FISH 
Canned: 

British East Indies - 42 - 7,901 

SALMON 
Fresh and Frozen; 

Nevzfoundlarid 1 15 210 20 l,24 
Uo So A0 e.o.000 

Alaska 
-  

- 

- 

- 

S 
28 

- 

- 

- 

- 

496 
3,254 

LO&TifJS 
Fresh; 

Newfoundland - - - - 

OTHER SHELILFISH 
Shel ted; 

U0 	S 	A0 	o3000seoe 211 250 329 112,476 153 2 538 48 0 390 
Canned: 

Uo So A0 47 4 186 44,049 1,71 27,787 

NOT SHOY1N ABOVE 794 377 1,166 277,134 118,522 131,682 

3,606 3,406 s85 2 534 499,863 294,125 TOTALS .......... 3,521 



- 1947J 
000 1b1 

I 193o-39 
1946 JAverag 

'500 1b.'0O0 1: 
1947 

711 

2,603 

306 

148 

1,847 
1,666 

676 

190 

744 
700 

527 

1,456 

1,916 

8,655 

849 

355 

928 
3,076 

676 

66 

711 
524 

810 

1,604 

1,492 

704 

1,586 

1,bbO 
900 

961 

645 

466 
1,117 

685 

756 

73,521 

497, 268 

74,061 

17,JJ4 

296,018 
254,127 

114,287 
29,224 

120, 319 
121,624 

116,446 

379,435 

no no I 	826 3b,06J. 

900 

454 
36]. 

1051 

1,552 

627 

169 

54C 

6,955 

1,050 
820 
861 

81 

357 

615 

18 

1,162 I 22,680 

662 72,74 
287 39,674 

1 2 041 165 0 116 

192 15,816 

209 21,158 
198 11,102 

- 58,875 
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5. - Exports of Fish Products 

Oititv 
Kind and Destination 

COD nND OTHER GHOUNDFISH 
Fresh aria Frozen, rounu; 

U. 8. A. 

Fresh and Froen,fi11eted: 
U. S. A. ......... ...... 

Smoked: 
U• S. A. 

Greena1ted or Picklea; 
U • S. A. 

Dried-salted; 

U • S. A. 
Puerto Eb.co •.........•. 

Trinidad ............... 

Jamaica •..,.js....s...o 

Other br. Caribbean 
Cuba. 
Othi.i Caribbean and 

Latin Auier...can 
Saltea, boneless; 

U • S. A. 

HALIBUJ' 

Fresh and £rocr: 
U• 8. A. 

HEhRIN G 
Fresh and Frozen; 

U • S. A. 
Smoked; 

U • S. A. 
Puerto fljco . . . • . . . • . 
Other Caribbean 

Pick]. eth 

U • S. A. 
Jainaics.. , • • , , . • • . •• . . 

Other LarbLean 

Canned; 

India ........... 

APRIL 

Value 
als to March 

1935-39 
1946 	Averakle 

177,601 

1,663,197 

178,605 

54,964 

159,997 
476,864 

L14,866 
9,296 

112,152 
90,026 

143,402 

622,122 

3,109 

122,647 

1s7,062 
87,660 

6,681 

22,206 
44,872 

1,646 
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5. Exports of Fish Procaicts - conc1ued 

cuLtni.ttv Va1u j 

Kind and Destination Totz.1 	to kar h Tot&is to March 
f 1935-69 1935-39 

1947 	J 	1946 Average 1947 1946 	Average 

- 000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. T 
MAUKEhhL 
Pickled: 

U. 	S. 	A. 	.......... . 328 	b79 498 b,727 60,735 	60,O06 
Jaxnaica 	............ 591 	1,003 1,676 31,243 78,566 	57,779 
Other Caribbean .... 279 	566 230 22,811 48,833 	7,355 

S0hDFI Ski 
Fresh: 

U. 	S. 	A. 	........... - 	 - 26 - 25 	2,880 

SALMON 
Fresh and Frozen: 

U. 	S. 	A. 	........... 749 	126 656 223,406 28,292 	52,665 
Canned: 

U. K. 11,074 	19,766 6,920 2 3 600,864 5 0 608,447 	664,891 

OThER ESTUhPJAL FISH 
Fresh and Frozen: 

U. 	S. 	A. 	........... 3 1 076 	3,107 4,919 706,154 330,116 	465,376 

LOBS ES 
Fresh and Frozen: 

U. 	Be 	A. 	........... 6,140 	3,003 1,517 1 1 715 2 048 1,600,228 	381,877 
Canned: 

U. 	S. 	A. 	........... 2 	36 48 2,233 42,811 	24,634 

EITEFISH 
Fresh and Frozen: 

U. 	S. 	A. 	........... 5,984 	b,234 4,730 677,777 1,283,567 	452,626 

CISCOES 
Fresh and Frozen: 

U. 	S. 	A. 	........... 2 1 431 	3 1 601 1,166 289,510 374,246 	76,031 

TROUT 
Fresh and Frozen: 

U. S. A. 913 	1,197 - 194,962 296,695 	- 

OTHER LAKE FISH 
Fresh and Frozen: 

U. 	S. 	A. 	.......... 9 3,548 	9 1 873 12,610 1,721 1 248 1,974,590 	868 0 845 

NOT SHOVN ABOVE ....... 64,618 	63,722 41,159 9,573,714 4 2 677,168 	21 476,993 

TOTALS ..... 116,246 	110,499 87,779 20,528,261 18,777,100 	61291,156 
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6. - Index Numbers of Itholesale Prices of Fishery Products in Cparison with 
Index Numbers of Relevant Series, 1935-47 

Fishery 
Prodtzcts 
Vholesa1e 
(1935-39 

100) 

Mebt and 
Poultry 
h1e.1e 

(19-39 
• 100) 

All 
Foods 

Yholesale 
(1935-39 

• 100) 

Salaries 
Payrolls 

All industry 
(June 1 	1 41 

• 100) 

Coat of 
Living 
Canada 

(1935-39 
5 100) 

Cost of 
Living 

U. S. A. 
(193b-9 

100) 

Cost of 
Living 

U.K. 
(1939- 

100) 

1935 	......,......, 9805 93.7 93.6 96.2 98.1 90 0 5 
1936 	................ 99.3 92.9 97.6 98.1 99.1 93.0 
1937 	.............. 102.2 103.3 108.0 101.2 102.7 97.6 
1938 99.0 105.1 102.5 102.2 100.8 98.7 
1939 	............ 101.0 105.0 98.3 10105 99.4 100.0 
1940 	................ 114.0 106.0 105.6 105.6 100.2 116.5 
1941 	............. 127.9 125.9 119.0 111.7 105.2 125.9 
1942 	..,..........., 152.8 140,8 130.5 127.5 117.0 116.5 126.6 
1943 	., 176.3 139.6 136,2 143.7 118.4 123.6 125.9 
1944 	.............. 179.3 150.6 134.9 147.1 118.9 125.5 127.2 
1945 	...... 179.0 152.8 137.5 142.1 119.5 128.4 128.5 
1946 	iarch 	........ 182.5 153.0 138.4 137.6 120.1 130.2 128.5 

Ppri1 190.0 160.0 141.9 139.3 120.8 130.9 128 0 5 
May 	......... 190.0 160,0 141.8 138.0 122.0 131.7 129.1 
June 	.......- 190.0 165.2 143.8 137.0 123.6 133.3 128.5 
July 	...... 199.0 165.1 146.0 142.2 125.1 141.0 129.7 
Aut 207.8 161.0 143.6 143.2 125.6 144.1 129.7 
Septeznter 207.8 160.2 143.0 145.9 125.5 145.9 128,5 
October 207.8 160.2 146,2 150.1 126.8 148.4 128.5 
November • 207.8 160.2 146.7 154.6 127.1 152.2 128.5 
December ..,, 22096 160.2 164,3 159.9 127.1 153.3 129.1 

1947 	January ....... 220.6 166.0 148.3 150.2 12700 153.3 129.1 
Febrtry ...... 216.3 168.5 148.4 160.7 127.8 153.2 128.5 
I.larch 	......... 209.3 171.8 149.5 162.9 128.9 156.3 129.1 

7 9  - Prices Paid to Fiaher!nen as at April 15, 1946 and 1947 
(cents per pound as landed) 

North 
.i'iL 

Halifax I Yarmouth Souris Caraquet Grand 
 RI ver Vatcouver - 

Prince 
Rupe rt 

1946 1947 1946 1947 1946 1  1947 1946 1947 1946 1947 1946 1947 1946 1947 1946 1947 

Cod - - 31 2 4 3 - - - - - - - 5 - 2 
haddock - - 4 Aa 4 

It  
4 
21 

5 - - - - - - - - - - 
Fiske - - 2 1 - - - - - - - - - - 
Ejalibut - 12-18 12-20 20-23 10-28 - - - - - - - - - - 
herring - 4 l - - - - - - - - - - 6 - - 
Mackerel  
Swordfish - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Salmon - - - - - - - - - - - - 14-28 - 14-2: 
..melts - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Lobsters - - 35-50 35 35-50 43-47 - - - - - - - - 
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8. - Monthly Averae I.holesale Prices, April, 1947 (P.0.5. L'eigzmteu Point) 

Unit Halifax i4ontreal Toronto 'innipeg Vancouver 

ATLANTiC 	Cod fillets, fresh ..................... lb. .169 

-I---  

.240 

I 

.220 - 

Cod fillets, 	frozen wrappeu ............ lb. .158 .229 .220 .215 - 

lb. .205 .260 .243 .253 - 

lb. .235 .330 0 308 - - 

lb. - .210 .204 .205 - 

lb. - .147 - 

Haddock fillets, 	fresh ................. 
Herring, kippered ...................... 
Mackerel, frozen round ................. 

lb. - .2C3 0289 - - ne1ts, 	frozeno. 1 	................... 
48's - 29.533 31.550 - 32.090 

Sardines, smoked in vegetable 
l00-3oz - 9.505 9.625 9.870 9.340 

PACIFIC 	Halibut, frozen, 10-60 lb. 
headless and dressed ................ lb. - .317 .295 .290 235 

Cod fillets, 	nnoked 	.................... 

Salmon, frozen, Red Spring over 14 lb., 
lb. - - .367 .380 .312 

Salmon, frozen Coho, headless and 

C&NNED 	Lobster, 	Fancy Grade 	................... 

lb. - .278 .266 .260 .215 

oil 	- wrapped 	....................... 

Cod, 	Ling - fresh . .................. lb. - - - .116 
dressed 	............................. 

CkIhED 	Salmon, Sockeye (certified) Grade A 48-i's 12.700 12.5' 12.505 12.601 - 

headless and dressed 	............... 

Salmon, Coho (certified) Grade A ...... 48-a's 9.500 9.558 9.73 9.590 8.865 

INLAND 	Vhitefish, 	fresh 	....... lb. - - - - - 

Lake 	SalmonTrout.....................   lb. - - - - - 

Elite Pickerel 	.. ..................... ... Lu. - - - - - 

9. - Monthly Average Retail Prices, April, 1947. 

Unit Ha1ifx Montreal Toronto Vancouver 

ATLMTIC 	Cod fillets, 	fresh 	.......... lb. 

1 

.330 .353 .362 
lb. .3L0 - .351 - 

Cod 	fillets, 	smoked 	.................. lb. .342 .375 .372 .374 
.333 .390 .367 .375 

Haddock, 	fillets, 	fresh 	............ lb. .392 .419 .431 - 

Finnan haddie 	.........................lb. 

Herring, 	kippered 	................. lb. 

.. 

.265 .54 .299 .288 
Mackerel, 	frozen 	.................... lb. .223 .224 .222 - 

Cod 	fillets, 	frozen wrapped 	............ 

&nelts, 	frozen, lio. 	1 	.................. lb. .320 .420 .393 x .203 
CANNED 	Lobsters, Fncyret wt. 6 ounces tin .774 .770 .500 - 

Sardines, smoked in vegetable oil, 
tin .103 .110 .102 - 3 	ounces 	flat 	..................... 

PACIFIC 	Salmon over 14 lb., frozen 
lb. - - .451 .327 (a) Coho 	........................... 
lb. - - .526 .410 

(c) Silverbri;ht 	................ lb. - .350 .337 .214 
Cod 	Ling, 	fresh 	...................... lb. - - - .238 
Halibut 	steaks, 	fresh................  lu. - - - .345 

.. 

.450 .461 .474 .349 

(b) Spring 	........................ 

C&NHED 	Salmon, Sockeye (certified) Grade A, 
tin .330 .312 .297 - 

Halibut 	steaks, 	frozen 	................lb. 

Salmon, Coho (certified) Grade A, 
net 	t. 	7-8 ounces 	................. 

net wt. 	7-8 ounccs 	.............., tin - .250 .229 - 

Pacific 
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186,886 
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COLD STORAGE HOLDiNGS OF lISli 

NOTE: The folloviinf, jxicorraticti is suxnrnaried from the Dominion Bureau of Statistic& 
monthly report on the above suhj ect, whici. is pub1ihed on the te1fth of each 
month. The subscription price is 1 per year. 

iQt. 
V,ith comparative hOldings for last year and last month. 

Fi'th 	
Mardi 1, 1947 	April 1, 1947 	April 1, 
Revised 	PHELIINARY 	194 

lb. 	lb. 	lb. 
FIIO;6J2 FRESH 

Cod; Whole ..................  
Fii.1+ts  

Haddock: Whole 
Fillets ..........,. 

HaliIit 
Mackerel .e.......Is...'4'•'I 

Salmon .......••.I•44.s.••44. 

Sea Herring  
Pickerel •......s........... 
Suuger 
Trout . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Tu113 bee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
V,hiteiish • • • • 	• S4 • • . • • 	• 
Shell.Lish •1• • • • •,, • •• . . . . . 
Other ,.................,...• 

TOTALS, FROZiN }'RLSh 

FhO2Ji1l bMOKED 
Cod; Whole •.....•........... 
Finn an Haddie . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Fillets, Cod . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Haddock ...,........ 
Other .............. 

Salmon •.•.•s*.•Sa••SS•••S•44 

Sea Herring (Kippers) 
Other .....................,• 

T0T4LS, FROZEN SMOIthD too 

GRAND T0T.LS ............ 
x The above April 1, 1947 figures 

time. 

1/ 	Atlantic 
Chum 
Cobo 
Pink 
Sockeye 
Red Spring 
White Spring 
Stoelhead 
Not C1asified 
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II. — iinter Fishing in Alberta — Landings and Intended Disposition, 
Deceznber, 1946 to March, 1947. 

REVISED 

Intended Dipoition 
Landings 	in Perccntage 

Fish 	 of Lanaed 'ieight 

Quantity 	Value 	Fresh 	Frozen 	Aniiai 

	

round 	round 	foca 

1 000 lb. 	$ 	p.c* 	p.cs 	 p.c. 

Whitefish 	1,65 	228,469 	94.qi 	 5.7 	- 

Tu.11ibee.................. 	2,181 	52,595 	3.6 	- 	96.4 

Cisco ................ ••Ie•• 	 2 	Ni). 	— 	— 	— 

Pickerel (Ye11o. Pike) .... 	164 	18 1 121 	100.0 	- 	— 

Perch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 	76 	6,216 	100.0 	- 	- 

Lake Trout ................. 	42 	7 2 161 	99.0 	1.0 	— 

Pike (Jackfish) ............ 	249 	9.06 	41.5 	58.5 

Suckers (Muflet, etc.) ..... 	19 	26 	— 	— 	100.0 

Burbot (Ling) .............. 	19 	291 	— 	- 	100.0 

Tots ......w.... 	 4,405 	622,198 	45.9 	5.5 	48.6 


